Attachment F
2019 Unified Planning Work Program Amendment Number 2019-03

The Rapid City Metropolitan Planning Organization is requesting an amendment to the Federal Highway
Administration Section of the 2019 Unified Planning Work Program to include additional funding and work activity
within the Capital Resources identified in the 2019 Unified Planning Work Program as follows:

Capital Resources

2019 Jamar Traffic Counter Software Upgrade $1,000
Amendment Total $1,000
Approved 2019 Unified Planning Work Program Total $2,585,232
Amended 2019 Unified Planning Work Program Total $2,586,232

The amounts and totals referenced above are subject to and conditioned upon final audit reconciliation between the
City of Rapid City and the South Dakota Department of Transportation as work tasks are completed.

All the terms and conditions of the original agreement, as amended, and not specifically modified by this addendum

shall remain in effect.

Committee Approval Section:

CAC Approval Date: _ i.?x)ﬂ@ 19
TCC Approval Date: _C(1 12!/ SO
EPC Approval Date: _&1 ! I«.—l/c'}{) 1<

City of Rapid City, South Dakota

By: W (0-14

I‘Vl'a/yor Date

)

A
City Finance Dificer
[Seal]

APPR}\;D AS TOVFCRQ\/
By: a '{( %

Assistant City Attoﬁey O

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Planning & Programs Approval:

By: &-W%s&/b—" 10 .12

Jer;y—@rt-behn Sovaen M. Gil\Merson Date
Metropolitan Planning Organization Coordinator

Federal Highway Administration
Approval Section:

Digitally signed by MARK D

MARK D HOINES +ones

Date: 2019.10.21 10:08:52 -05'00"

10/21/2019
By:

. Mark Hoines Date
Planning Coordinator, South Dakota Division

Metropolitan Planning Organization

By: %"M’é/%\m Cf/lljl?

Larry Larsz‘n, Chair Date
ExecutivePolicy Committee




		2019-10-21T10:08:52-0500
	MARK D HOINES




